There was no material changes and no commitment made by the directors affecting financial
position of the company. So no criteria need to be specified for the year.

SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY:

a) Authorized Capital:

Rs.20000000  (Rs.Two Crore) divided into 20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10  each.

b) Issued Capital:

Rs.9371570  (Rs.Ninety Three Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred and
Seventy) divided into 9,37,157 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.

c) Subscribed and Paid-up Capital:

Rs.9371570  (Rs.Ninety Three Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred and
Seventy) divided into 9,37,157 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company increased from Rs. 88,09,470 to Rs. 93,71,570 on
account of allotment of 5621 equity shares of Rs.10 each to new members.

Your Company had allotted shares in the respective Board Meetings and would file the return of